
REQUEST FOR 
QUOTATION                 

No.       9649  TROY SCHOOL DISTRICT     

DUE DATE     NO LATER THAN 1140 RANKIN, TROY, MICHIGAN 48083     

1/14/10  3 p.m.   248-823-4052     

      FAX: 248-823-4077 DATE      1/11/10 
   REQUEST FOR QUOTE – NOT AN ORDER  

                    THIS FORM MUST BE UTILIZED WHEN RESPONDING TO THIS REQUEST       
                         BID ENVELOPE ENCLOSED           
                        

  THE RFQ NUMBER MUST APPEAR ON ALL QUOTATIONS AND RELATED CORRESPONDENCE, THIS IS NOT AN ORDER 
                       

Quantity       DESCRIPTION        UNIT PRICE  AMOUNT 
                 

  
 Please supply us with your bid to furnish the Troy School District with MEDIA CENTER 
E-BOOKS FOR THE INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY EAST       

          

  

Copies of the bid are available at: 
 

www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm  (left column) 
 

Bid recaps will be available at: 
 

www.troy.k12.mi.us/purchasing/items_out_for_bid.htm  (right column) 
        

  FACSIMILE BID IS ACCEPTABLE      
                 

  

Bids will not be accepted if submitted after the deadline specified (local time) in the advertisement to bid or in the information to 
bidders.  The late submission of a bid makes the bid nonrepsonsive and is a material defect which shall not be waived by the  
Board of Education. Delays in the mail will not be considered. All Late bids in the mail will be returned to the bidder unopened. 
      

 

Proposal for the submission of alternatives by vendors will be accepted and reviewed.  However, if any substitution or departure 
is not clearly noted and described, it will be understood that the bid intends to exactly meet the specifications. 
    

 

The Board of Education shall be the sole judge as to whether the proposed goods are “equal” or “approved”.   Quotations must 
be mailed or delivered to the Purchasing Office, 1140 Rankin, Troy, MI 48083 no later than 3 p.m. on the date shown above. 
Michigan State Sales and Use Taxes and Federal Excise Taxes do not apply unless otherwise indicated.  Exemption certificates 
will be furnished when necessary.  This request imposes no obligations on the buyer.  The Board of Education reserves the right 
to accept or reject any or all bids or to split awards by items or to accept bids, which will best serve the Board of Education.    

        

      THIS AREA MUST BE FILLED IN             

DELIVERY TIME PRICES FIRM FOR  NAME OF COMPANY     
TELEPHONE     
NO.    

                 
                  
TERMS       NO. & STREET      FAX #     
                        

FOB 
ALL DELIVERY CHARGES 
MUST    CITY, STATE & ZIP CODE      E-MAIL     

DELIVERED  BE INCLUDED IN PRICES SHOWN                 
CONTACT PERSON (PLEASE PRINT)   SIGNATURE      DATE    
                
                        



Note:  All bidders are specifically reminded that a completed Affidavit of Bidder 
(Familial Disclosure) MUST be completed and submitted with the bid response.  
Failure to include a completed copy will be grounds for disqualification of bid.  
The Affidavit of Bidder is required to be notarized for construction bids only.  All 
others only require completion and signature. 

AFFIDAVIT OF BIDDER 
 

 The undersigned, the owner or authorized officer of       
(the “Bidder), pursuant to the familial disclosure requirement provided in the   
   (the “School District”) advertisement for construction bids, hereby 
represent and warrant except as provided below, that no familial relationships exist 
between the over(s) or any employee of 
       and any member of the Board of Education of the 
School District or the Superintendent of the School District. 
 
 List any Familial Relationships: 
 
 
   
 BIDDER: 
 
      
  
 By:      
 
 Its:       
STATE OF MICHIGAN     ) 
                                             )ss. 
COUNTY OF     ) 
 
This instrument was acknowledged before me on the   day of   , 2010, 
by   . 
 
 
         
 
      ,Notary Public 
 
      County, Michigan 
 
   My Commission Expires:    
 
   Acting in the County of:    
 

 



Qty eBook Title ISBN
1 An Ethnohistorical Dictionary of China 9781567508772
1 Ancient Greece - Part of 3 Volume Set 9781587654121
1 Bateman New Zealand Encyclopedia 9781869536961
1 Child Labor: A Global View 9780313062940
1 China's Environment and the Challenge of Sustainable Development 9780765620057
1 Culture and Customs of Australia 9780313062827
1 Culture and Customs of Senegal 9780313087998
1 Culture and Customs of Syria 9780313344572
1 Daily Life in Imperial Russia 9781573569866
1 Daily Life in the Hellenistic Age: From Alexander to Cleopatra 9780313081309
1 Daily Life in the New Testament 9780313341762
1 Daily Life in Victorian England 9780313350351
1 Daily Lives of Civilians in Wartime Twentieth-Century Europe 9780313056192
1 Debating Political Reform in China 9780765621917
1 Domestic Violence: A Global View 9780313075841
1 Encyclopedia of Global Health - Part of 4 Volume Set 9781412963855
1 Encyclopedia of Invasions and Conquests: From Ancient Times to the Present 9781592371716
1 Eurasian Crossroads: A History of Xinjian 9780231511322
1 Events That Changed Germany 9780313058608
1 Eyewitness Companions: Film Film 9780756643461
1 Eyewitness History - Part of 16 Volume Set 9780756636265
1 Eyewitness Top 10 Travel Guides: Mexico City Mexico City 9780756651329
1 Eyewitness Travel Guides Volume Set of 21 - Part of 21 Volume Set 9780756656621
1 Food Culture in Germany 9780313344954
1 Food Culture in Japan 9780313058530
1 Food Culture in Spain 9780313059681
1 Forces in Physics: A Historical Perspective 9780313038631
1 Global Perspectives on the United States - Part of 3 Volume Set 9781933782423
1 Handbook of Markets and Economies 9780765620118

Troy School District
Media Center eBooks - IAE

Bid 9649

Unit Price



Qty eBook Title ISBN

Troy School District
Media Center eBooks - IAE

Bid 9649

Unit Price
1 Historical Dictionary of the Arab-Israeli Conflict 9780810859296
1 Mathematics: Macmillan Science Library - Part of 4 Volume Set 9780028659046
1 North Korea 9780765621825
1 Perspectives on Diseases & Disorders Allergies 9780737750461
1 Political Parties of the World 9780955114403
1 The Book of Weeds 9780756655648
1 The Cambridge World History of Food - Part of 2 Volume Set 9780511074134
1 The Great Depression and the New Deal 9780780811232
1 The Greenhaven Encyclopedias of Witchcraft 9780737746389
1 The Haitian Americans 9780313058455
1 The Muckrakers & The Progressive Era 9780780811270
1 The New Nation 9780313077364
1 Van Nostrand's Encyclopedia of Chemistry 9780471740032
1 World Religions 9780007772643
1 World War II - Part of 3 Volume Set 9780761498278
1 World War II in Asia and the Pacific and the War's Aftermath with General Themes 9780313033155
1 World War II in Europe, Africa and the Americas with General Sources 9780313033148

INTERNATIONAL ACADEMY EAST
1291 TORPEY DRIVE
TROY, MI  48083

Company:

Address:

City: ZipState:



Troy School District
Media Center eBooks ‐ IAE
Bid 9649

Follett Gale Group 
Qty eBook Title ISBN Unit Price Unit Price

1 An Ethnohistorical Dictionary of China 9781567508772 145.15              145.15            
1 Ancient Greece ‐ Part of 3 Volume Set 9781587654121 217.00              238.70            
1 Bateman New Zealand Encyclopedia 9781869536961 ‐                   58.62               
1 Child Labor: A Global View 9780313062940 57.15               97.85               
1 China's Environment and the Challenge of Sustaina 9780765620057 ‐                   60.50               
1 Culture and Customs of Australia 9780313062827 60.50               54.95               
1 Culture and Customs of Senegal 9780313087998 54.95               54.95               
1 Culture and Customs of Syria 9780313344572 54.95               54.95               
1 Daily Life in Imperial Russia 9781573569866 54.95               54.95               
1 Daily Life in the Hellenistic Age: From Alexander to 9780313081309 54.95               54.95               
1 Daily Life in the New Testament 9780313341762 54.95               54.95               
1 Daily Life in Victorian England 9780313350351 70.00               54.95               
1 Daily Lives of Civilians in Wartime Twentieth‐Cent 9780313056192 ‐                   71.50               
1 Debating Political Reform in China 9780765621917 ‐                   98.75               
1 Domestic Violence: A Global View 9780313075841 64.85               70.35               
1 Encyclopedia of Global Health ‐ Part of 4 Volume S 9781412963855 ‐                   467.50            
1 Encyclopedia of Invasions and Conquests: From An 9781592371716 ‐                   148.50            
1 Eurasian Crossroads: A History of Xinjian 9780231511322 ‐                   44.00               
1 Events That Changed Germany 9780313058608 74.75               74.75               
1 Eyewitness Companions: Film Film 9780756643461 ‐                   33.00               
1 Eyewitness History ‐ Part of 16 Volume Set 9780756636265 ‐                   303.41            
1 Eyewitness Top 10 Travel Guides: Mexico City Mex 9780756651329 12.00               13.20               
1 Eyewitness Travel Guides Volume Set of 21 ‐ Part o 9780756656621 ‐                   548.90            
1 Food Culture in Germany 9780313344954 ‐                   54.95               
1 Food Culture in Japan 9780313058530 62.65               54.95               
1 Food Culture in Spain 9780313059681 54.95               54.95               
1 Forces in Physics: A Historical Perspective 9780313038631 ‐                   71.50               
1 Global Perspectives on the United States ‐ Part of  9781933782423 ‐                   434.50            
1 Handbook of Markets and Economies 9780765620118 ‐                   161.65            



Troy School District
Media Center eBooks ‐ IAE
Bid 9649

Follett Gale Group 
Qty eBook Title ISBN Unit Price Unit Price

1 Historical Dictionary of the Arab‐Israeli Conflict 9780810859296 ‐                   108.09            
1 Mathematics: Macmillan Science Library ‐ Part of 4 9780028659046 ‐                   574.20            
1 North Korea 9780765621825 ‐                   91.25               
1 Perspectives on Diseases & Disorders Allergies 9780737750461 ‐                   39.60               
1 Political Parties of the World 9780955114403 ‐                   203.50            
1 The Book of Weeds 9780756655648 18.00               19.80               
1 The Cambridge World History of Food ‐ Part of 2 V 9780511074134 ‐                   305.25            
1 The Great Depression and the New Deal 9780780811232 44.00               48.40               
1 The Greenhaven Encyclopedias of Witchcraft 9780737746389 ‐                   87.73               
1 The Haitian Americans 9780313058455 51.65               51.65               
1 The Muckrakers & The Progressive Era 9780780811270 ‐                   48.40               
1 The New Nation 9780313077364 57.15               60.50               
1 Van Nostrand's Encyclopedia of Chemistry 9780471740032 ‐                   495.00            
1 World Religions 9780007772643 ‐                   57.20               
1 World War II ‐ Part of 3 Volume Set 9780761498278 ‐                   307.95            
1 World War II in Asia and the Pacific and the War's  9780313033155 173.75              173.75            
1 World War II in Europe, Africa and the Americas w 9780313033148 173.75              173.75            

1,612.05          6,537.85         

Baker & Taylor:  No Response Ingram Library Services:  No Response

Bound to Stay Bound Books:  No Bid Perma‐Bound Books:  No Bid

Gumdrop Books:  No Bid Heinemann Raintree:  No Response
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